UMTS Outdoor Two-way Filter

Connectors:
7-16 socket (50 Ohms)

Frequency range:
Passband: 1900 — 1910 MHz

1980.5 — 1990 MHz
Stopband: 1915 - 1975 MHz
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not binding

Insertion loss: <1.6dB
Isolation: >40dB
VSWR: <1.2

IM - value:

3rd order@ 2 x 20 W <-155dBc
Power rating: 100 W (CW)
Degree of protection: IP 65 outdoor
Weight: 6.9 kg

Wall / Mast mounting:

part of delivery

Temperature range: -25°C - +65 °C

Appendix:

Dimensions

Measurements for VSWR
Insertion loss
Isolation
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Dimensions:
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constructional modifications reserved

-bH Erzgiessereistr. 33, 80335 Minchen, Germany 2/5




AN

VSWR:
VSWR  g11
1.5 1 S11
YV 1.9000 GHz
1.45 1.05 VSWR
2 81
14 YV 1.9100 GHz
1.09 VSWR
1.35
1.3
1.25
1.2
1.15
2
1.1 ;
1.05
1
Start: 1.8900 GHz Stop: 1.9200 GHz
VSWR g1
1.5 1 S11
Y 1.9805GHz
1.45 1.06 VSWR
2 811
1.4 ¥V 1.9900 GHz
1.04 VSWR
1.35
1.3
1.25
1.2
1.15
1.1 1
2
1.05

Start: 1.9700 GHz Stop: 2.0000 GHz

GmbH Erzgiessereistr. 33, 80335 Munchen, Germany 3/5




AN

e’

Insertion loss:

dB S21
0 ! 2 1 821
¥ 1.9000 GHz
2 -1.27 dB
. 2 S21
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-1.28dB
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_20 . .
Start: 1.8900 GHz Stop: 1.9200 GHz
B s21
0 . z 1 S21
V 1.9805 GHz
2 -1.30 dB
. 2 S21
- V 1.9900 GHz
-1.25dB
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Start: 1.9700 GHz Stop: 2.0000 GHz
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Isolation:
dB  g21
0 1821
V 1.9150 GHz
5 -50.43 dB
2
-10 Y 1.9750 GHz
-44.30 dB
-15
-20
25
-30
-35
-40
-45 ﬂ
Y
-50
Start: 1.8800 GHz Stop: 2.0100 GHz
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